SHB 1570 - H AMD 580

By Representative Jenkin

NOT CONSIDERED 01/05/2018

On page 2, line 24, after "subsection" strike " $((\frac{2}{2}))$ (3)" and 1 2 insert (2) 3 4 On page 2, line 29, after "this" strike "((section)) subsection" 5 and insert "section" б On page 3, beginning on line 31, strike all of subsection (2) 7 8 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any 9 10 internal references accordingly. 11 12 13 On page 4, line 4, after "The" strike "surcharges imposed in this 14 section ((does)) do" and insert "surcharge imposed in this section 15 does" 16

EFFECT:

Eliminates the councilmanic authority of counties and cities to impose an additional surcharge of up to \$50.

--- END ---